### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/11/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Location Based Technologies, Corp.	10/11/2007	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Location Based Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	4989 E. La Palma Avenue		
City:	Anaheim		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92807		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D401930
Patent Number:	D401395
Patent Number:	D401936
Patent Number:	D402291
Patent Number:	D405084
Patent Number:	6879244
Patent Number:	7005963
Patent Number:	7218242
Patent Number:	D445777
Application Number:	10705414
Application Number:	10819018
Application Number:	10889585
Application Number:	11048395

**PATENT** 

500393497 **REEL: 020072 FRAME: 0779** 

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)341-6767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213 687-6767

Email: rwarner@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald Warner

Address Line 1: 300 South Grand Avenue, 8th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1003261.00002
MITORIALI DOCKLI NOMBLIK.	1000201.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ingrid J. Scheckel

Total Attachments: 9

source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif source=merger#page4.tif source=merger#page5.tif source=merger#page6.tif source=merger#page7.tif source=merger#page8.tif

source=merger#page9.tif

#### STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON

Deputy Secretary

for Commercial Recordings

**Certified Copy** 

October 11, 2007

Job Number:

C20071011-1028

**Reference Number:** 

**Expedite:** 

**Through Date:** 

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s)

Description

Number of Pages 6 Pages/1 Copies

20070694129-90

Merge In

Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State

By

Certification Clerk

**Commercial Recording Division** 

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Webelte: secretaryofstate.biz

## **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 1

Filed in the office of

Document Number

· In Man

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada 20070694129-90 Filing Date and Time

10/11/2007 11:14 AM

Entity Number

E0306182006-9

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b))

Name and jurisdiction of organization than four merging entities, check box required information for each addition	
Location Based Technologies, Corp.	
Name of merging entity	
California	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	•
Springbank Resources, Inc.	
Name of surviving entity	·
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

Filing Fee: \$350.00

วิท**ย์แต่**ตุเป็นตัวได้ ค่า 150 และเทียว ค่

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

behand Secretary of Arm and Marger Page 1 400 Heaven an Study a

<sup>\*</sup> Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

## Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Forwarding address where copies of process Nevada (if a foreign entity is the survivor in the	
Attn:	
c/o:	
3) (Choose one)	
The undersigned declares that a plan of entity (NRS 92A.200).	merger has been adopted by each constituent
The undersigned declares that a plan of entity (NRS 92A.180)	merger has been adopted by the parent domestic
4) Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, o there are more than four merging entities, ch containing the required information for each	
(a) Owner's approval was not required from	
Location Based Technologies, Corp Name of merging entity, if applicable	The state of the s
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
Springbank Resources, Inc.  Name of surviving entity, if applicable	•

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Missings Georgian, of Spins All Militar Page 2 2001 Registere 0100167



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 69701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: secretary of state, biz

# **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of \*:

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or,

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

a ma solar tabilitation in the

Neuroda Decircina of State ALI Margar Pagit 3 2007 Revision to 150705

<sup>\*</sup> Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: secretaryofstate.biz

# **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevara Societary of State Att Mengar Page 4 2001 Revised on 0100 007

> PATENT REEL: 020072 FRAME: 0785

CAPTURE NEW PROPERTY.



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: secretaryofstate,biz

### **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

 Amendments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide article numbers, if available. (NRS 92A,200)\*:

Article 1 is amended to delete "Springbank Resources, Inc." as the name of the organization, and to substitute "Location Based Technologies, Inc." in lieu thereof.

			er (che	

(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;

or,

(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200);

#### 7) Effective date (optional)\*\*:

- \* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A 180 (merger of subsidiary into parent Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.
- \*\* A merger takes effect upon filling the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

a alada adamente albara

- University Sectionals of State AM Record Pages 5 2007 Record po. 6 1/3/20



**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

# **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT RIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

partners of each Nevada limited partnership; A manager of each Ne	n officer of each Nevada corporation irtnership; All general partners of ea ivada limited-liability company with r A trustee of each Nev <u>ada</u> business t	ch Nevada limited managers or all the
(if there are more than four merging sheet containing the required infor	g entities, check box and attach mation for each additional entity.):	an 8 %" x 1 1 " blank
Location Based Technologies, Corp. Name of merging entity		***
X 1 2mong Mu	Chief Executive Officer	
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
<b>X</b>		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
¥		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		,
<b>Y</b> *		
Signature	Title	Date
Springbank Resources, Inc.		
Name of surviving entity		
XVJSymm	Chief Executive Officer	•
Clamatura	Title	Date

\* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Resident Recenter, of Resident Mathematic Region 2551. Resident of 501.07

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020072 FRAME: 0787** 

Land Barrell & Barrell State of the Control of the

#### STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

Filing Acknowledgement

October 11, 2007

Job Number C20071011-1028

**Corporation Number** E0306182006-9

**Filing Description** 

**Document Filing** 

Number

Date/Time of Filing

Miscellaneous

20070694130-22

October 11, 2007 11:14:19

AM

**Corporation Name** 

**Resident Agent** 

LOCATION BASED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

INCORP SERVICES, INC.

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recordings Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully,

**ROSS MILLER** 

Secretary of State

**Commercial Recording Division** 

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138



**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State 206 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Name Consent or Release

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller

State of Nevada

Filing Date and Time Secretary of State

Document Number 20070694130-22

10/11/2007 11:14 AM

Entity Number

E0306182006-9

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Name Consent (If name is currently filed in Nevada)

NIA

current holder of name

, recipient of name

, hereby give consent to use the name

name being relessed

Name Release (if name is currently reserved in Nevada)

Desirce Mejia

current holder of name

, hereby give consent

to use the name

ERIC D. ESHELMAN COMM. #1456007

lotary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY

**[O CT Corporation System** 

recipient of name

Location Based Technologies

name being released

Signed: X

State of CANP

County of CHANGE

This document was acknowledged before me on

PATENT

**REEL: 020072 FRAME: 0789** 

**RECORDED: 11/07/2007**